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Weather/Track : 1016 hPa - Dry 18 °C - Humidity 75 % Start : 16:30, End : 16:50

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
R – FIA WTCR Rookie eligible drivers

1 Nathanael Berthon FRA T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 7 6 - - 163.8 2:10.011

2 Nicky Catsburg NLD Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 7 0.461 0.461 163.2 2:10.390

3 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA T Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 7 3 0.464 0.003 163.2 2:10.454

4 Gilles Magnus BEL T R Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 7 6 0.475 0.011 163.2 2:10.535

5 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 6 0.504 0.029 163.1 2:10.655

6 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 3 0.600 0.096 163.0 2:10.751

7 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 4 0.683 0.083 162.9 2:10.766

8 Tom Coronel NLD T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 7 7 0.726 0.043 162.8 2:10.832

9 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 7 0.809 0.083 162.7 2:10.805

10 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 8 0.876 0.067 162.7 2:11.025

11 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 7 0.925 0.049 162.6 2:11.028

12 Luca Filippi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 7 3 0.936 0.011 162.6 2:11.087

13 Tiago Monteiro PRT ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 7 1.131 0.195 162.3 2:11.081

14 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 5 1.197 0.066 162.3 2:11.209

15 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 5 1.271 0.074 162.2 2:11.173

16 Bence Boldizs HUN T R Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 7 3 1.278 0.007 162.2 2:11.101

17 Mikel Azcona ESP Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 6 3 1.581 0.303 161.8 2:11.581

18 Petr Fulin CZE Vexta Domy CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 7 3 1.669 0.088 161.7 2:11.191

19 Luca Engstler DEU R Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 7 1.685 0.016 161.7 2:11.636

20 Aurélien Comte FRA T Vukovic Motorsport Renault Megane RS 7 3 1.730 0.045 161.6 2:11.664

21 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 5 1.741 0.011 161.6 2:11.824

22 Gábor Kismarty-Lechner HUN T Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 7 7 4.121 2.380 158.7 2:14.058

Subject to technical scrutineering
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